## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/05/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Saferacks, Inc.	12/05/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eagle Industrial Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	30386 ESPERANZA STE 400	
City:	RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92688	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7357262

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)295-9952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: swwebblaw@cox.net
Correspondent Name: steven w webb

Address Line 1: 825 college blvd suite 102-620
Address Line 4: oceanside, CALIFORNIA 92057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven W. Webb

Total Attachments: 2

source=utilpatassign#page1.tif source=utilpatassign#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 022804 FRAME: 0211

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Saferacks, Inc	("Assignor"), have an interest in the invention entitled:
HANGING STO	DRAGE SYSTEM AND ATTACHMENT MEANS
which is the subject of a United Stat the undersigned inventor	es or International application for patent entitled above and naming
🔲 in a Provisional Patent A	
	olication along with a Declaration signed today with this assignment;
	olication where the Declaration was signed on;
in a Non-Provisional App or PCT Ir	olication filed on, and assigned Serial No. aternational Application No;
Eagle Industrial Group. In ("Assignee"), is desire	c A California Corporation.  ous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention.
for this Assignment, and assigns to title and interest to the invention de America and all foreign countries, in the Paris Convention, and any fore time, the same as if held by Assign assignment of the right to recover for applications or patents resulting from	ceipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange of Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, escribed in the patent application listed above, in the United States of including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, eign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of or had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the or past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the muther invention.
documents requested for the making United States and in all foreign continuation, continuation-in-part, of the making arrows to the continuation of the continuation o	agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or ing and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, livisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension, cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without that provided in this Assignment.
entered into which would conflict w	o assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be ith this Assignment.
" II I A Obeter of America to	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries e duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Tyventor's Certificate to Assignee.
Davy Cruth	(signature)
Assignor: Saféracks, Inc On this day foregoing individual, who executed executed the same of their own fre (seal)	of
(Seai)	Acting in the County of Lan Diego  State of Colifornia
	My Commission Expires June 16, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022804 FRAME: 0212

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is/lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Ge/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e); or the entity upon behalf of OFFICIAL SEAL EILEEN M. VANETTES which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. TARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1587804 RIVERSIDE COUNTY I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws MY COMM. EXP. JUNE. 16, 2009 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: BRica Signer's Name: ∠Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Trustee ☐ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 022804 FRAME: 0213